
Wake Forest (8-4 , 4-4) -vs- Duke (7-5 , 6-2)
11/29/2025 at Durham, North Carolina (Wallace Wade Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 03:35 PM   End of Game: 07:16 PM   Duration: 03:41
Referee: Dumas,Nolan   Line Judge: Shows,Russ   Side Judge: Walter,Jerry   Umpire: Wooten,Michael
Back Judge: Hooper,Jacques   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Tatum,Keith   Field Judge: Hall,Michael
Temperature: 42   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/29/2025
Site: Durham, North Carolina (Wallace Wade Stadium)
Attendance: 21,045

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
WFU 3 14 8 7 32
DU 14 7 14 14 49

Qtr Time Scoring Play WFU DU
1st 10:36 DU - Sheppard,Nate 5 yd run (Pelino,Todd kick), 8 plays, 75 yards, TOP 04:24 0 7
1st 05:59 WFU - Calvert,Connor 42 yd field goal 10 plays, 46 yards, TOP 04:31 3 7
1st 00:00 DU - Mensah,Darian 4 yd run (Pelino,Todd kick), 10 plays, 75 yards, TOP 05:59 3 14

2nd 11:56
WFU - Racanelli,Sawyer 22 yd pass from Ashford,Robby (Calvert,Connor kick) 10 plays, 75 yards,
TOP 03:04 10 14

2nd 01:38 DU - Castle,Anderson 1 yd run (Pelino,Todd kick), 7 plays, 34 yards, TOP 02:24 10 21

2nd 00:29
WFU - Brenson,Karate 20 yd pass from Ashford,Robby (Calvert,Connor kick) 8 plays, 75 yards, TOP
01:09 17 21

3rd 09:45
DU - Hagans,Sahmir 30 yd pass from Mensah,Darian (Pelino,Todd kick) 2 plays, 35 yards, TOP
00:31 17 28

3rd 03:51 DU - Castle,Anderson 2 yd run (Pelino,Todd kick), 8 plays, 66 yards, TOP 04:15 17 35
3rd 00:00 WFU - Ashford,Robby 10 yd run (Ashford,Robby rush), 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:52 25 35
4th 13:57 DU - Sheppard,Nate 13 yd run (Pelino,Todd kick), 2 plays, 13 yards, TOP 01:01 25 42
4th 11:13 WFU - Clark,Ty 1 yd run (Calvert,Connor kick), 10 plays, 83 yards, TOP 02:41 32 42

4th 00:23
DU - Hasley,Jeremiah 11 yd pass from Mensah,Darian (Pelino,Todd kick) 4 plays, 11 yards, TOP
01:39 32 49



Team Statistics WFU DU
FIRST DOWNS 27 24
    Rushing 10 5
    Passing 16 13
    Penalty 1 6
NET YARDS RUSHING 126 110
    Attempts 32 39
    Avg. Per Rush 3.9 2.8
    Rushing TDs 2 5
    Yards Gained 153 139
    Yds. Lost 27 29
NET YARDS Passing 342 268
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 27-43-1 24-35-0
    Avg. / Att. 8.0 7.7
    Avg. / Comp. 12.7 11.2
    TDs 2 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 468 378
    Plays 75 74
    Avg. / Play 6.2 5.1
    Fumbles - Lost 5-3 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 8-97 5-50
PUNTS-YARDS 2-55 3-148
    Avg. / Punt 27.5 49.3
    Net / Punt 27.5 44.0
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-371 8-519
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 61.8 64.9
    Net Yards / Kickoff 35.0 44.6
    Touchbacks 3 5
    Fair Catch 21 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-16-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 16.0 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-62-0 2-101-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 20.7 50.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 25:21 34:39
        1st Quarter 4:37 10:23
        2nd Quarter 8:16 6:44
        3rd Quarter 8:25 6:35
        4th Quarter 4:03 10:57
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 12 5 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 3 of 5
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 6-7
        Touchdowns 3-3 6-7
        Field Goals 0-3 0-7
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-16 2-12
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 7-7
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Wake Forest Duke

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Ashford,Robby 27 43 342 2 1 32 2
Totals 27 43 342 2 1 32 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Mensah,Darian 24 35 268 2 0 37 2
Totals 24 35 268 2 0 37 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Claiborne,Demond 13 61 3 58 0 14 4.5
Ashford,Robby 16 68 24 44 1 19 2.8
Clark,Ty 2 13 0 13 1 12 6.5
Barnes,Chris 1 11 0 11 0 11 11.0
Totals 32 153 27 126 2 19 3.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Sheppard,Nate 23 80 5 75 2 13 3.3
Reynoldson,Kade 1 26 0 26 0 26 26.0
Castle,Anderson 12 29 8 21 2 8 1.8
Mensah,Darian 3 4 16 -12 1 4 -4.0
Totals 39 139 29 110 5 26 2.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Racanelli,Sawyer 7 123 1 22
Hernandez,Carlos 6 93 0 32
Clark,Ty 3 34 0 20
Barnes,Chris 2 24 0 19
Brenson,Karate 1 20 1 20
Johnson,Kamrean 2 18 0 15
Berkhalter,Sterling 1 16 0 16
Claiborne,Demond 2 10 0 9
Falayi,Eni 3 4 0 5
Mays Jr.,Micah 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 342 2 32

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Barkate,Cooper 8 83 0 37
Sheppard,Nate 5 60 0 19
Brown,Que'Sean 3 51 0 26
Hagans,Sahmir 2 29 1 30
Hasley,Jeremiah 4 27 1 11
Castle,Anderson 2 18 0 17
Totals 24 268 2 37

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Joseph,Cal 2 55 27.5 35 0 0 0
Totals 2 55 27.5 35 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Reynoldson,Kade 3 148 49.3 51 1 0 1
Totals 3 148 49.3 51 1 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Hernandez,Carlos 1 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0
Barnes,Chris 0 0 0 1 29 29 0 0 0
Searcy,Jamar 0 0 0 2 33 17 0 0 0
Total 1 16 16 3 62 29 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Hagans,Sahmir 0 0 0 2 101 80 0 0 0
Stone,DaShawn 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 2 101 80 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Calvert,Connor 1st 05:59 42 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Carlson,Caleb 6 371 3 0 61.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Salas,Cosme 8 519 5 0 64.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Wake Forest Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Patterson,Davaughn 3 7 10 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Hall,Aiden 4 6 10 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hardy,Langston 3 5 8 2.0/6 0.5/4 — —/— - — — 2
Bryant,Quincy 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Braylon 4 2 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Andersen,Nick 2 4 6 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Loving,Jayden 2 3 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Kirschke,Gabe 3 2 5 2.0/10 1.0/8 — —/— - — — 2
Hazen,Dylan — 4 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Prunty,Karon 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Turpin,Myles 2 1 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cusano,Frank 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Afalava,Dallas 2 — 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ibirogba,Mateen — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
West,Travon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bartley,Koredell 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tackie Jr.,William — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Walton,Tyler — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lohavichan,Zach — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Clark,Ty — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Claiborne,Demond — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ashford,Robby — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Racanelli,Sawyer — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Barnes,Chris — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brenson,Karate — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Calvert,Connor — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 46 78.0 11.0/28 2.0/16 — —/— - 4 — 9

Duke Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Mergott,Luke 5 2 7 —/— —/— — 2/— - — — 1
Francois,Jaiden 3 3 6 0.5/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Weaver,Caleb 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Green,Josiah 1 4 5 1.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinson,Kimari 4 1 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Rivers,Chandler 4 — 4 —/— —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Stone,DaShawn 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Johnson,Kendall 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Reed,Tyshon 1 2 3 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Jones,Ma'khi 3 — 3 1.0/4 1.0/4 1 —/— - 1 — —
Pellicciotta,Andrew 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anthony Jr.,Vincent 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Hall,Aaron 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Freeman,Tre 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davis,Bryce 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Smith,Kobe — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Felder Jr.,William 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wright,George 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Salas,Cosme 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Anderson,David — 1 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — 1
Cooper,Curtis — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Watson,Preston — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hagans,Sahmir — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Castle,Anderson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mensah,Darian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
O'Connor,Kevin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Sheppard,Nate — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pelino,Todd — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hasley,Jeremiah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Williams,Wesley — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 38 24 62.0 5.0/21 2.0/12 3 3/— 1-0 4 — 8



Drive Chart
 
 
Wake Forest

Duke

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st WFU29 10:30 KO DU 25 05:59 FG 10-46 04:31
2nd WFU25 15:00 KO DU 0 11:56 TD 10-75 03:04
2nd WFU47 10:46 PUNT DU 26 08:42 FUMB 5-27 02:04
2nd WFU27 06:01 PUNT WFU34 04:02 DOWNS 4-7 01:59
2nd WFU25 01:38 KO DU 0 00:29 TD 8-75 01:09
3rd WFU17 14:56 KO WFU17 13:07 PUNT 3-0 01:49
3rd WFU9 11:18 PUNT WFU15 10:16 PUNT 3-6 01:02
3rd WFU25 09:45 KO WFU46 08:06 INT 6-21 01:39
3rd WFU25 03:52 KO DU 0 00:00 TD 9-75 03:52
4th WFU17 13:54 KO DU 0 11:13 TD 10-83 02:41
4th WFU40 07:25 DOWNS DU 18 06:38 FUMB 4-42 00:47
4th WFU20 02:11 DOWNS WFU11 02:02 FUMB 1-(-9) 00:09
4th WFU25 00:23 KO DU 43 00:00 HALF 3-32 00:23

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st DU 25 15:00 KO WFU0 10:36 TD 8-75 04:24
1st DU 25 05:59 KO WFU0 00:00 TD 10-75 05:59
2nd DU 29 11:51 KO DU 21 10:46 PUNT 3-(-8) 01:05
2nd DU 26 08:42 FUMB DU 24 06:01 PUNT 3-(-2) 02:41
2nd WFU34 04:02 DOWNS WFU0 01:38 TD 7-34 02:24
2nd DU 25 00:29 KO WFU26 00:00 HALF 5-49 00:29
3rd DU 48 13:07 PUNT DU 40 11:18 PUNT 3-(-8) 01:49
3rd WFU35 10:16 PUNT WFU0 09:45 TD 2-35 00:31
3rd DU 34 08:06 INT WFU0 03:51 TD 8-66 04:15
4th WFU13 14:58 KO WFU0 13:57 TD 2-13 01:01
4th DU 25 11:13 KO WFU40 07:25 DOWNS 8-35 03:48
4th DU 18 06:38 FUMB WFU20 02:11 DOWNS 11-62 04:27
4th WFU11 02:02 FUMB WFU0 00:23 TD 4-11 01:39



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Wake Forest wins toss and defers; DU  will receive; WFU will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Carlson,Caleb
kickoff 65 yards to the DUKE00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Duke at 15:00
1st and 10 at DU 25 Duke drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at DU 25 (15:00) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Barkate,Cooper caught at DUKE22, for 1 yard to

the DUKE26 (Loving,Jayden).
2nd and 9 at DU 26 (14:24) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Barkate,Cooper caught at DUKE23, for 5 yards to the

DUKE31 (Patterson,Davaughn).
3rd and 4 at DU 31 (13:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete deep right to Brown,Que'Sean thrown to WAKE46

broken up by Patterson,Davaughn PENALTY WAKE Pass Interference (Johnson,Braylon) 15 yards from DUKE31 to
DUKE46, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at DU 46 (13:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush right for 11 yards gain to the WAKE43 (Johnson,Braylon), 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at WFU43 (13:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Barkate,Cooper caught at WAKE33, for
11 yards to the WAKE32 (Bryant,Quincy; Prunty,Karon), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at WFU32 (12:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush left for 1 yard gain to the WAKE31 (Hardy,Langston) PENALTY
WAKE Personal Foul (Afalava,Dallas) 15 yards from WAKE31 to WAKE16, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at WFU16 (12:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 7 yards gain to the WAKE09 (Andersen,Nick;
Bryant,Quincy).

2nd and 3 at WFU9 (11:22) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush right for 4 yards gain to the WAKE05 (Patterson,Davaughn), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at WFU5 (10:40) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 5 yards gain to the WAKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:36.
1st and 10 at WFU3 Pelino,Todd kick attempt good (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis).
1st and 10 at DU 35 (10:36) Salas,Cosme kickoff 65 yards to the WAKE00 Barnes,Chris return 29 yards to the WAKE30 fumbled by

Barnes,Chris at WAKE30 forced by Salas,Cosme, out of bounds at WAKE29.
Wake Forest 0-7 Duke

Wake Forest at 10:30
1st and 10 at WFU29 Wake Forest drive start at 10:30.
1st and 10 at WFU29 (10:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush right for 2 yards gain to the WAKE31, End Of Play.
2nd and 8 at WFU31 (10:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Barnes,Chris caught at WAKE31, for 5

yards to the WAKE36 (Robinson,Kimari).
3rd and 3 at WFU36 (09:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush right for 4 yards gain to the WAKE40 (Francois,Jaiden;

Green,Josiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WFU40 (08:42) Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush middle for 11 yards gain to the DUKE49 (Weaver,Caleb), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 49 (08:00) Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short right to Hernandez,Carlos thrown to DUKE40 broken up

by Francois,Jaiden QB hurried by Davis,Bryce and Anderson,David.
2nd and 10 at DU 49 (07:57) Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Clark,Ty caught at DUKE32, for 20 yards to the

DUKE29 (Robinson,Kimari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 29 (07:16) Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 1 yard gain to the DUKE28 (Green,Josiah; Hall,Aaron).
2nd and 9 at DU 28 (06:44) Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short left to Claiborne,Demond thrown to DUKE28.
3rd and 9 at DU 28 (06:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush middle for 3 yards gain to the DUKE25 (Freeman,Tre).
4th and 6 at DU 25 (06:03) Calvert,Connor field goal attempt from 42 yards GOOD (H: Racanelli,Sawyer, LS: Cobb,Will), clock

05:59.
1st and 10 at WFU35 (05:59) Carlson,Caleb kickoff 65 yards to the DUKE00, Touchback.

Wake Forest 3-7 Duke

Duke at 05:59
1st and 10 at DU 25 Duke drive start at 05:59.
1st and 10 at DU 25 (05:59) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 1 yard loss to the DUKE24 (Hall,Aiden).
2nd and 11 at DU 24 (05:24) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Sheppard,Nate caught at DUKE20, for 13 yards to

the DUKE37 (Prunty,Karon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 37 (04:41) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush right for 1 yard loss to the DUKE36 (Loving,Jayden).
2nd and 11 at DU 36 (04:04) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Hasley,Jeremiah caught at DUKE40, for 4 yards to

the DUKE40 (Bryant,Quincy; Andersen,Nick) PENALTY WAKE Roughing The Passer (Kirschke,Gabe) 15 yards
from DUKE40 to WAKE45, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at WFU45 (03:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete deep right to Barkate,Cooper thrown to WAKE05,
1ST DOWN, PENALTY WAKE Pass Interference (Prunty,Karon) 13 yards from WAKE45 to WAKE32, 1ST DOWN.
NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at WFU32 (03:38) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Hasley,Jeremiah caught at WAKE29, for 3 yards to
the WAKE29 (Hall,Aiden).

2nd and 7 at WFU29 (02:54) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush left for 5 yards gain to the WAKE24 (Walton,Tyler; Hall,Aiden).
3rd and 2 at WFU24 (02:10) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Castle,Anderson caught at WAKE21, for 17 yards to

the WAKE07 (Johnson,Braylon; Hall,Aiden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 7 at WFU7 (01:22) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush middle for 4 yards gain to the WAKE03 (Patterson,Davaughn;

Hazen,Dylan).
2nd and 3 at WFU3 (00:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Hagans,Sahmir caught at WAKE04, for 1

yard loss to the WAKE04 (Johnson,Braylon).
3rd and 4 at WFU4 (00:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian rush left for 4 yards gain to the WAKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at WFU3 Pelino,Todd kick attempt good (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis).



Wake Forest 3-14 Duke
 

Start of 2nd Half
Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Salas,Cosme kickoff 65 yards to the WAKE00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Wake Forest at 15:00
1st and 10 at WFU25 Wake Forest drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at WFU25 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete deep left to Mays Jr.,Micah thrown to DUKE35.
2nd and 10 at WFU25 (14:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush left for 12 yards gain to the WAKE37 (Jones,Ma'khi), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WFU37 (14:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush left for 2 yards gain to the WAKE39 (Mergott,Luke).
2nd and 8 at WFU39 (13:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Chris rush left for 11 yards gain to the WAKE50 (Weaver,Caleb), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WFU50 (13:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush left for 4 yards gain to the DUKE46 (Hall,Aaron).
2nd and 6 at DU 46 (12:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete deep left to Barnes,Chris thrown to DUKE20 broken

up by Jones,Ma'khi QB hurried by Mergott,Luke.
3rd and 6 at DU 46 (12:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short right to Hernandez,Carlos caught at DUKE32, for

23 yards to the DUKE23 (Robinson,Kimari), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 23 (12:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Hernandez,Carlos caught at DUKE27, for

1 yard to the DUKE22 (Stone,DaShawn).
2nd and 9 at DU 22 (12:04) Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short left to Falayi,Eni thrown to DUKE15 QB hurried by

Williams,Wesley.
3rd and 9 at DU 22 (12:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete deep middle to Racanelli,Sawyer caught at DUKE00,

for 22 yards to the DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:56, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 3 Calvert,Connor kick attempt good (H: Racanelli,Sawyer, LS: Cobb,Will).
1st and 10 at WFU35 (11:56) Carlson,Caleb kickoff 57 yards to the DUKE08 Hagans,Sahmir return 21 yards to the DUKE29

(Bartley,Koredell).
Wake Forest 10-14 Duke

Duke at 11:51
1st and 10 at DU 29 Duke drive start at 11:51.
1st and 10 at DU 29 (11:51) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right thrown to DUKE33.
2nd and 10 at DU 29 (11:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short left to Brown,Que'Sean thrown to DUKE36

broken up by Johnson,Braylon QB hurried by Lohavichan,Zach.
3rd and 10 at DU 29 (11:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian sacked for loss of 8 yards to the DUKE21 (Kirschke,Gabe).
4th and 18 at DU 21 (10:56) Reynoldson,Kade punt 48 yards to the WAKE31 Hernandez,Carlos return 16 yards to the WAKE47

(Cooper,Curtis; Smith,Kobe).

Wake Forest at 10:46
1st and 10 at WFU47 Wake Forest drive start at 10:46.
1st and 10 at WFU47 (10:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Barnes,Chris caught at WAKE50, for 19

yards to the DUKE34 (Stone,DaShawn; Mergott,Luke), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 34 (10:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush middle for 1 yard loss to the DUKE35 (Green,Josiah).
2nd and 11 at DU 35 (09:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush right for 7 yards gain to the DUKE28 (Robinson,Kimari).
3rd and 4 at DU 28 (09:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short right to Falayi,Eni caught at DUKE25, for 5 yards

to the DUKE23 (Johnson,Kendall), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 23 (08:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush right for 3 yards loss to the DUKE26 fumbled by

Claiborne,Demond at DUKE28 recovered by DUKE Anderson,David at DUKE26, End Of Play. The previous play is
under automatic review - "Fumble". PLAY STANDS.

Duke at 08:42
1st and 10 at DU 26 Duke drive start at 08:42.
1st and 10 at DU 26 (08:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush left for 2 yards gain to the DUKE28 (Andersen,Nick;

Prunty,Karon) PENALTY DUKE Holding (Fina,Bruno) 10 yards from DUKE26 to DUKE16. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at DU 16 (08:16) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 7 yards gain to the DUKE23 (Bryant,Quincy; Hall,Aiden).
2nd and 13 at DU 23 (07:32) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush right for 2 yards loss to the DUKE21, End Of Play.
3rd and 15 at DU 21 (06:50) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush right for 3 yards gain to the DUKE24 (Kirschke,Gabe).
4th and 12 at DU 24 (06:07) Reynoldson,Kade punt 49 yards to the WAKE27 fair catch by Hernandez,Carlos at WAKE27.

Wake Forest at 06:01
1st and 10 at WFU27 Wake Forest drive start at 06:01.
1st and 10 at WFU27 (06:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush middle for 9 yards loss to the WAKE18 fumbled by

Ashford,Robby at WAKE18 recovered by WAKE Ashford,Robby at WAKE18, End Of Play.
2nd and 19 at WFU18 (05:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short middle to Berkhalter,Sterling caught at WAKE30,

for 16 yards to the WAKE34 (Davis,Bryce).
3rd and 3 at WFU34 (04:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush right for 2 yards gain to the WAKE36 (Anthony Jr.,Vincent), out

of bounds. The previous play is under automatic review - "Short of the line to gain". PLAY STANDS.
4th and 1 at WFU36 (04:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush right for 2 yards loss to the WAKE34 (Anthony Jr.,Vincent;

Robinson,Kimari), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.



Duke at 04:02
1st and 10 at WFU34 Duke drive start at 04:02.
1st and 10 at WFU34 (04:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Barkate,Cooper caught at WAKE31, for

3 yards to the WAKE31 (Johnson,Braylon).
2nd and 7 at WFU31 (03:23) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WAKE29 (Patterson,Davaughn; Hall,Aiden).
3rd and 5 at WFU29 Timeout Duke, clock 02:39.
3rd and 5 at WFU29 (02:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Sheppard,Nate caught at WAKE33, for 9

yards to the WAKE20 (Prunty,Karon; Johnson,Braylon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WFU20 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at WFU20 (02:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush left for 0 yards to the WAKE20 (Kirschke,Gabe).
2nd and 10 at WFU20 Timeout Wake Forest, clock 01:54.
2nd and 10 at WFU20 (01:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WAKE17 (Hardy,Langston).
3rd and 7 at WFU17 Timeout Wake Forest, clock 01:49.
3rd and 7 at WFU17 (01:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Brown,Que'Sean caught at WAKE01, for

16 yards to the WAKE01 (Andersen,Nick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at WFU1 Timeout Wake Forest, clock 01:43.
1st and 1 at WFU1 (01:39) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WAKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:38.
1st and 10 at WFU3 Pelino,Todd kick attempt good (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis).
1st and 10 at DU 35 (01:38) Salas,Cosme kickoff 65 yards to the WAKE00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

WFU will receive; DU  will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Salas,Cosme kickoff 64 yards to the WAKE01
Searcy,Jamar return 16 yards to the WAKE17 (Felder Jr.,William). 
 
 
 

Wake Forest 10-21 Duke

Wake Forest at 01:38
1st and 10 at WFU25 Wake Forest drive start at 01:38.
1st and 10 at WFU25 (01:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete deep left to Hernandez,Carlos caught at WAKE45, for

25 yards to the WAKE50, out of bounds at WAKE50, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WFU50 (01:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush left for 4 yards gain to the DUKE46 (Mergott,Luke).
2nd and 6 at DU 46 (01:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short left to Clark,Ty thrown to DUKE42.
3rd and 6 at DU 46 (01:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Johnson,Kamrean caught at DUKE45, for

3 yards to the DUKE43 (Francois,Jaiden), out of bounds.
4th and 3 at DU 43 (01:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Racanelli,Sawyer caught at DUKE40, for

13 yards to the DUKE30, out of bounds at DUKE30, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 30 (00:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short right thrown to DUKE25 QB hurried by

Francois,Jaiden.
2nd and 10 at DU 30 (00:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete deep right to Hernandez,Carlos thrown to DUKE00

PENALTY DUKE Offside (O'Connor,Kevin) 5 yards from DUKE30 to DUKE25. NO PLAY.
2nd and 5 at DU 25 (00:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush middle for 5 yards gain to the DUKE20 (Mergott,Luke), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 20 (00:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete deep left to Brenson,Karate caught at DUKE00, for 20

yards to the DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:29, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 3 Calvert,Connor kick attempt good (H: Racanelli,Sawyer, LS: Cobb,Will).
1st and 10 at WFU35 (00:29) Carlson,Caleb kickoff 61 yards to the DUKE04 fair catch by Hagans,Sahmir at DUKE04.

Wake Forest 17-21 Duke

Duke at 00:29
1st and 10 at DU 25 Duke drive start at 00:29.
1st and 10 at DU 25 (00:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Sheppard,Nate caught at DUKE18, for

14 yards to the DUKE39 (Afalava,Dallas), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 39 (00:21) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Hasley,Jeremiah caught at DUKE43, for 9 yards to

the DUKE48 (Cusano,Frank), out of bounds. The previous play is under automatic review - "Short of the line to
gain". PLAY STANDS.

2nd and 1 at DU 48 (00:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right to Castle,Anderson thrown to WAKE43
QB hurried by Kirschke,Gabe and Hardy,Langston.

3rd and 1 at DU 48 (00:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short middle to Barkate,Cooper thrown to WAKE39.
4th and 1 at DU 48 (00:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep middle to Brown,Que'Sean caught at WAKE32,

for 26 yards to the WAKE26 (Turpin,Myles), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WFU26 End of game, clock 00:00.

Wake Forest 17-21 Duke

Wake Forest at 14:56
1st and 10 at WFU17 Wake Forest drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at WFU17 (14:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short right to Hernandez,Carlos caught at WAKE30,

for 18 yards to the WAKE35 (Stone,DaShawn; Rivers,Chandler) PENALTY WAKE Holding (Kylany,Devin) 8 yards
from WAKE17 to WAKE09. NO PLAY.

1st and 18 at WFU9 (14:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Falayi,Eni caught at WAKE03, for 6 yards
loss to the WAKE03 (Green,Josiah; Francois,Jaiden).

2nd and 24 at WFU3 (13:57) No Huddle Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 14 yards gain to the WAKE17 (Stone,DaShawn).
3rd and 10 at WFU17 (13:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short right thrown to WAKE18 QB hurried by

O'Connor,Kevin.
4th and 10 at WFU17 (13:11) Joseph,Cal punt 35 yards to the DUKE48 fair catch by Barkate,Cooper at DUKE48.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Duke at 13:07
1st and 10 at DU 48 Duke drive start at 13:07.
1st and 10 at DU 48 (13:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right to Hagans,Sahmir thrown to DUKE50 QB

hurried by Hardy,Langston.
2nd and 10 at DU 48 (13:01) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush right for 0 yards to the DUKE48 (Hardy,Langston; Hall,Aiden).
3rd and 10 at DU 48 (12:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian sacked for loss of 8 yards to the DUKE40 (Andersen,Nick,

Hardy,Langston).
4th and 18 at DU 40 (11:28) Reynoldson,Kade punt 51 yards to the WAKE09.

Wake Forest at 11:18
1st and 10 at WFU9 Wake Forest drive start at 11:18.
1st and 10 at WFU9 (11:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WAKE10 (Green,Josiah;

Reed,Tyshon).
2nd and 9 at WFU10 (10:42) Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short left to Racanelli,Sawyer thrown to WAKE13.
3rd and 9 at WFU10 (10:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush middle for 5 yards gain to the WAKE15 (Mergott,Luke) PENALTY

WAKE Holding declined.
4th and 4 at WFU15 (10:21) Joseph,Cal punt 20 yards to the WAKE35, out of bounds at WAKE35.

Duke at 10:16
1st and 10 at WFU35 Duke drive start at 10:16.
1st and 10 at WFU35 (10:16) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short middle to Sheppard,Nate caught at WAKE31, for 5 yards to

the WAKE30 (Hall,Aiden).
2nd and 5 at WFU30 (09:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep left to Hagans,Sahmir caught at WAKE00, for 30

yards to the WAKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:45, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WFU3 Pelino,Todd kick attempt good (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis).
1st and 10 at DU 35 (09:45) Salas,Cosme kickoff 65 yards to the WAKE00, Touchback.

Wake Forest 17-28 Duke

Wake Forest at 09:45
1st and 10 at WFU25 Wake Forest drive start at 09:45.
1st and 10 at WFU25 (09:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WAKE26 (Francois,Jaiden;

Watson,Preston).
2nd and 9 at WFU26 (09:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short right to Claiborne,Demond caught at WAKE26,

for 1 yard to the WAKE27, End Of Play.
3rd and 8 at WFU27 (08:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Racanelli,Sawyer caught at WAKE31, for

19 yards to the WAKE46 (Weaver,Caleb), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WFU46 (08:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short left to Racanelli,Sawyer thrown to DUKE40 QB

hurried by Anthony Jr.,Vincent.
2nd and 10 at WFU46 (08:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short right to Hernandez,Carlos thrown to WAKE43.
3rd and 10 at WFU46 (08:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass intercepted by Stone,DaShawn at DUKE34, End Of Play.

Duke at 08:06
1st and 10 at DU 34 Duke drive start at 08:06.
1st and 10 at DU 34 (08:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Castle,Anderson caught at DUKE35, for

1 yard to the DUKE35 (Bryant,Quincy).
2nd and 9 at DU 35 (07:28) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Brown,Que'Sean caught at DUKE44, for 9 yards to

the DUKE44 (Bryant,Quincy), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 44 (07:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Barkate,Cooper caught at DUKE43, for 7

yards to the WAKE49 (Patterson,Davaughn).
2nd and 3 at WFU49 (06:21) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete deep left to Hagans,Sahmir thrown to WAKE15 PENALTY WAKE

Pass Interference (Johnson,Braylon) 15 yards from WAKE49 to WAKE34, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WFU34 (06:16) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WAKE28 (Patterson,Davaughn;

Hazen,Dylan).
2nd and 4 at WFU28 (05:39) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush left for 7 yards gain to the WAKE21 (Patterson,Davaughn;

Ibirogba,Mateen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WFU21 (04:51) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush right for 8 yards gain to the WAKE13 (Hall,Aiden).
2nd and 2 at WFU13 (04:05) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right to Barkate,Cooper thrown to WAKE00 PENALTY

WAKE Pass Interference (Johnson,Braylon) 11 yard from WAKE13 to WAKE02, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 2 at WFU2 (04:02) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right to Hagans,Sahmir thrown to WAKE00 broken up by

Prunty,Karon QB hurried by Kirschke,Gabe and Hazen,Dylan.
2nd and 2 at WFU2 (03:55) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WAKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:51.
1st and 10 at WFU3 Pelino,Todd kick attempt good (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis).
1st and 10 at DU 35 (03:52) Salas,Cosme kickoff 65 yards to the WAKE00, Touchback.

Wake Forest 17-35 Duke

Wake Forest at 03:52
1st and 10 at WFU25 Wake Forest drive start at 03:52.
1st and 10 at WFU25 (03:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short right to Racanelli,Sawyer caught at WAKE39, for

17 yards to the WAKE42, out of bounds at WAKE42, 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at WFU42 (03:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush right for 1 yard gain to the WAKE43 (Reed,Tyshon;
Mergott,Luke).

2nd and 9 at WFU43 (02:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short right to Johnson,Kamrean caught at DUKE49, for
15 yards to the DUKE42 (Weaver,Caleb), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at DU 42 (02:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Hernandez,Carlos caught at DUKE43, for
8 yards to the DUKE34 (Pellicciotta,Andrew).

2nd and 2 at DU 34 (01:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush right for 3 yards gain to the DUKE31, out of bounds at DUKE31,
1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at DU 31 (01:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush right for 7 yards gain to the DUKE24 (Pellicciotta,Andrew;
Anderson,David).

2nd and 3 at DU 24 (00:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 10 yards gain to the DUKE14
(Pellicciotta,Andrew), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at DU 14 (00:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Hernandez,Carlos caught at DUKE17, for
4 yards to the DUKE10 (Francois,Jaiden), out of bounds.

2nd and 6 at DU 10 (00:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush left for 10 yards gain to the DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00,
1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at DU 3 Ashford,Robby rush attempt Successful.

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Carlson,Caleb kickoff 58 yards to the DUKE07 Hagans,Sahmir return 80 yards to the WAKE13
(Tackie Jr.,William; West,Travon). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Wake Forest 25-35 Duke

Duke at 14:58
1st and 10 at WFU13 Duke drive start at 14:58.
1st and 10 at WFU13 (14:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 0 yards to the WAKE13 (Loving,Jayden;

Hardy,Langston).
2nd and 10 at WFU13 (14:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush left for 13 yards gain to the WAKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

13:57, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WFU3 Pelino,Todd kick attempt good (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis).
1st and 10 at DU 35 (13:57) Salas,Cosme kickoff 65 yards to the WAKE00 Searcy,Jamar return 17 yards to the WAKE17

(Wright,George).
Wake Forest 25-42 Duke

Wake Forest at 13:54
1st and 10 at WFU17 Wake Forest drive start at 13:54.
1st and 10 at WFU17 (13:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short middle to Racanelli,Sawyer caught at WAKE21,

for 14 yards to the WAKE31 (Stone,DaShawn; Johnson,Kendall), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WFU31 (13:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short middle to Racanelli,Sawyer caught at WAKE45,

for 18 yards to the WAKE49 (Jones,Ma'khi), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WFU49 (13:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short left to Racanelli,Sawyer thrown to DUKE32.
2nd and 10 at WFU49 (13:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush left for 19 yards gain to the DUKE32 (Rivers,Chandler), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 32 (12:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete deep left to Berkhalter,Sterling thrown to DUKE00

broken up by Rivers,Chandler.
2nd and 10 at DU 32 (12:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Falayi,Eni caught at DUKE29, for 5 yards

to the DUKE27 (Rivers,Chandler), out of bounds.
3rd and 5 at DU 27 (12:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Clark,Ty caught at DUKE26, for 5 yards to

the DUKE22 (Rivers,Chandler), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 22 (11:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Clark,Ty caught at DUKE17, for 9 yards to

the DUKE13 (Johnson,Kendall), out of bounds.
2nd and 1 at DU 13 (11:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Ty rush middle for 12 yards gain to the DUKE01 (Weaver,Caleb;

Johnson,Kendall), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at DU 1 (11:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Ty rush middle for 1 yard gain to the DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:13.
1st and 10 at DU 3 Calvert,Connor kick attempt good (H: Racanelli,Sawyer, LS: Cobb,Will).
1st and 10 at WFU35 (11:13) Carlson,Caleb kickoff 65 yards to the DUKE00, Touchback.

Wake Forest 32-42 Duke

Duke at 11:13
1st and 10 at DU 25 Duke drive start at 11:13.
1st and 10 at DU 25 (11:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete deep right to Barkate,Cooper thrown to WAKE46

broken up by Johnson,Braylon.
2nd and 10 at DU 25 (11:07) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 2 yards gain to the DUKE27 (Cusano,Frank).
3rd and 8 at DU 27 (10:22) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete deep right to Brown,Que'Sean thrown to WAKE45 QB hurried

by Patterson,Davaughn.
4th and 8 at DU 27 (10:17) Reynoldson,Kade rush right for 26 yards gain to the WAKE47, out of bounds at WAKE47, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WFU47 (09:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Barkate,Cooper caught at WAKE44, for

4 yards to the WAKE43, out of bounds at WAKE43.
2nd and 6 at WFU43 (08:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush right for 5 yards gain to the WAKE38 (Bryant,Quincy).
3rd and 1 at WFU38 (08:08) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush right for 2 yards loss to the WAKE40 (Hardy,Langston).
4th and 3 at WFU40 (07:30) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right to Barkate,Cooper thrown to WAKE32 QB hurried by

Patterson,Davaughn and Lohavichan,Zach, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Wake Forest at 07:25
1st and 10 at WFU40 Wake Forest drive start at 07:25.
1st and 10 at WFU40 (07:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush left for 1 yard gain to the WAKE41 (Francois,Jaiden).
2nd and 9 at WFU41 (07:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short right to Hernandez,Carlos caught at DUKE43, for

32 yards to the DUKE27 (Mergott,Luke), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY DUKE Offside declined.
1st and 10 at DU 27 (06:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short middle to Racanelli,Sawyer thrown to DUKE22

QB hurried by Hall,Aaron.
2nd and 10 at DU 27 (06:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Claiborne,Demond caught at DUKE32, for

9 yards to the DUKE18 fumbled by Claiborne,Demond at DUKE21 forced by Rivers,Chandler recovered by DUKE
Mergott,Luke at DUKE18, End Of Play. The previous play is under automatic review - "Fumble". PLAY STANDS.

Duke at 06:38
1st and 10 at DU 18 Duke drive start at 06:38.
1st and 10 at DU 18 (06:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 4 yards gain to the DUKE22 (Hazen,Dylan;

Hall,Aiden).
2nd and 6 at DU 22 (05:49) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 1 yard loss to the DUKE21 (Hazen,Dylan; Lohavichan,Zach).
3rd and 7 at DU 21 Timeout Wake Forest, clock 05:44.
3rd and 7 at DU 21 (05:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Barkate,Cooper caught at DUKE25, for

15 yards to the DUKE36 (Loving,Jayden; Andersen,Nick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 36 (04:55) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush middle for 3 yards loss to the DUKE33 (Afalava,Dallas).
2nd and 13 at DU 33 Timeout Wake Forest, clock 04:51.
2nd and 13 at DU 33 (04:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Sheppard,Nate caught at DUKE31, for

19 yards to the WAKE48 (Turpin,Myles), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY DUKE UNS: Unsportsmanlike
Conduct (Pickett,Justin) 15 yards from WAKE48 to DUKE37.

1st and 10 at DU 37 (04:45) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush middle for 1 yard loss to the DUKE36 (Kirschke,Gabe; Turpin,Myles).
2nd and 11 at DU 36 Timeout Wake Forest, clock 04:40.
2nd and 11 at DU 36 (04:38) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short middle to Barkate,Cooper caught at DUKE48, for 37 yards

to the WAKE27 (Johnson,Braylon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WFU27 (03:49) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush right for 1 yard loss to the WAKE28 (Ibirogba,Mateen; Hardy,Langston).
2nd and 11 at WFU28 (03:02) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short middle to Barkate,Cooper thrown to WAKE28 broken up

by Hazen,Dylan.
3rd and 11 at WFU28 (03:00) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush left for 8 yards gain to the WAKE20 (Patterson,Davaughn; Loving,Jayden).
4th and 3 at WFU20 Timeout Duke, clock 02:13.
4th and 3 at WFU20 (02:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right to Brown,Que'Sean thrown to WAKE23,

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Wake Forest at 02:11
1st and 10 at WFU20 Wake Forest drive start at 02:11.
1st and 10 at WFU20 PENALTY WAKE False Start (Richard,Clinton) 5 yards from WAKE20 to WAKE15. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at WFU15 (02:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby sacked for loss of 4 yards to the WAKE11 (Jones,Ma'khi), fumble by

Ashford,Robby recovered by DUKE Mergott,Luke at WAKE11, End Of Play.

Duke at 02:02
1st and 10 at WFU11 Duke drive start at 02:02.
1st and 10 at WFU11 (02:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 0 yards to the WAKE11 (Andersen,Nick).
2nd and 10 at WFU11 Timeout Other, clock 01:58.
2nd and 10 at WFU11 (01:57) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WAKE10 (Patterson,Davaughn;

Hardy,Langston).
3rd and 9 at WFU10 (01:12) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush right for 1 yard loss to the WAKE11 (Kirschke,Gabe;

Patterson,Davaughn).
4th and 10 at WFU11 Timeout Duke, clock 00:26.
4th and 10 at WFU11 (00:26) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short middle to Hasley,Jeremiah caught at WAKE00, for 11 yards

to the WAKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:23, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WFU3 Pelino,Todd kick attempt good (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis).
1st and 10 at DU 35 (00:23) Salas,Cosme kickoff 65 yards to the WAKE00, Touchback.

Wake Forest 32-49 Duke

Wake Forest at 00:23
1st and 10 at WFU25 Wake Forest drive start at 00:23.
1st and 10 at WFU25 (00:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short left to Falayi,Eni thrown to WAKE38 broken up

by Johnson,Kendall.
2nd and 10 at WFU25 (00:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete deep left to Melvin,Jeremiah thrown to DUKE48

broken up by Rivers,Chandler PENALTY DUKE Offside (Anthony Jr.,Vincent) 5 yards from WAKE25 to WAKE30.
NO PLAY.

2nd and 5 at WFU30 (00:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short left to Falayi,Eni thrown to WAKE48 PENALTY
DUKE Roughing The Passer (Anthony Jr.,Vincent) 15 yards from WAKE30 to WAKE45, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at WFU45 (00:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete deep right to Racanelli,Sawyer caught at DUKE35, for
20 yards to the DUKE35, out of bounds at DUKE35, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at DU 35 (00:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby sacked for loss of 8 yards to the DUKE43 (Reed,Tyshon).
2nd and 18 at DU 43 End of game, clock 00:00.

Wake Forest 32-49 Duke



 


